## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MEWAR UNIVERSITY, GANGRAR, CHITTORGARH. (RAJASTHAN)

## Ref. No.: MU/RO/2021/55D

16<sup>th</sup>March, 2021

### **OFFICE ORDER**

## Subject: Applications Invited for Seed Money.

All Faculty members are hereby informed that Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rs. Two Lakhs) has been approved/allocated for the financial year 2020-21, under the Seed Money Head. This Seed Money will be utilized by the Faculty members for their Research/Project work as per the application form attached herewith. Interested Faculty members are advised to apply for the same before 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2021.

Registrar Mewar University Gangrar, (Chittorgarh)

Copy to:

- PS to Hon'ble Chancellor (for kind information)
- PS to Hon'ble President/Vice Chancellor(for kind information)
- All Officers/Deans/Directors/Hod's
- IT Section/Accounts Dept./All Staff
- Coordinator IQAC Cell
- Record File

# OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MEWAR UNIVERSITY, GANGRAR, CHITTORGARH. (RAJASTHAN)

## Ref. No.: MU/RO/2021/ 768

### 18<sup>th</sup> May, 2021

### **OFFICE ORDER**

### Subject: Seed Money Sanction Letter.

Consequent to the approval of Competent Authority, the following faculty members (list attached) have been sanctioned the Seed Money mentioned against each of name for carrying out their Research/Project work. The Faculty members have to submit the Utilization Certificate/Proof for the same before the end of the current financial year i.e. 2021-22. If the Faculty members don't submit the Utilization Certificate/Proof, the sanctioned money will be adjusted from their salary.

Accordingly Accounts Department is advised to transfer the sanctioned Seed Money to Faculty member's account as per the list attached.

Mewar University Gangrar, (Chittorgarh)

Copy to:

- PS to Hon'ble Chancellor (for kind information)
- PS to Hon'ble President/Vice Chancellor(for kind information)
- All Officers/Deans/Directors/Hod's/Concerned Faculty member
- IT Section/Accounts Dept./All Staff
- Coordinator IQAC Cell
- Record File